
NOTABLE DATES FOR THE 2025-2026 ACADEMIC YEAR 
 

IMPORTANT DATES* 
EVENT DATE 

ONLINE ORIENTATION Monday, August 18, 2025 

RIE HOMESTAY ARRIVAL DAY ** 
(new students)  

Saturday, August 23, 2025 

ORIENTATION and SCHOOL REGISTRATION    Monday, August 25 to Friday, August 29, 2025 

RIE HOMESTAY ARRIVAL DATE ** 
(returning students) 

Monday, September 1, 2025 

FIRST DAY OF SEMESTER 1 Tuesday, September 2, 2025 

FINAL DAY OF SEMESTER 1 Friday, January 23, 2026 

HOMESTAY DEPARTURE: SEMESTER 1** Saturday, January 24, 2026 

HOMESTAY ARRIVAL: SEMESTER 2** Sunday, January 25, 2026 

START OF SEMESTER 2 Monday, January 26, 2026 

LAST DAY OF SEMESTER 2 AND  
ACADEMIC YEAR 

Thursday, June 25, 2026 

RIE HOMESTAY DEPARTURE DATE** Saturday, June 27, 2026 

*Dates are subject to change.  Please confirm final dates on our website. **Students are asked to arrange flights 
between 9:00am and 9:00pm. Airport pick-up/drop-off cannot be guaranteed outside these times. 
 

SCHOOL CLOSURES 2025-2026 
EVENT DATE 
NATIONAL DAY FOR TRUTH AND 
RECONCILIATION  

Tuesday, September 30, 2025 
 

THANKSGIVING DAY 
 

Monday, October 13, 2025 

REMEMBRANCE DAY 
 

Tuesday, November 11, 2025 

WINTER BREAK Monday, December 22, 2025 to Friday, January 2, 2026 
 

FAMILY DAY 
 

Monday, February 16, 2026 

SPRING BREAK 
 

Monday, March 16 to Friday, March 27, 2026 

GOOD FRIDAY 
 

Friday, April 3, 2026 

EASTER MONDAY 
 

Monday, April 6, 2026 

VICTORIA DAY 
 

Monday, May 18, 2026 

 
Updated April 24, 2025 


